- 53 CROE Y
Y T G0

This instrument drafted and
when recorded to be returned to:

Judith B. dot_viu:'. Esq. /‘g‘ 20 Yush .
blckinson, Wright,

B 2 falt w e B
van Dusen & Preeman . LLy S50 mims 452
523 N. Woodward Avenus Ll/
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48013 ~ : r

RELEASE OF LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE
{Utah}

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Lsasehold
Mortgage made and executed by SEG Stores, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, to MNational Bank of Detroit, a national banking
association, on its ov~ Dbehalf and as agent for Manufacturers
National Bank of Detroir, Michigan National Bank and National
Westminster Bank USA (the "Mortgagee”) dated as of April 27, 1987
which was recorded onm April 30, 1987 in Book 428, Page 461 as
Entry No. 2258-87, Uintah County Records, and which was recorded
on April 30, 1987 in Book 217, Page 285 as Entry No. 232911,
Sevier County Records, and which was recorded on April 30, 1987
in Book 361, Page 724 as Instrument No. 275597, Iron County
Records, and which was recorded on April 30, 1987 in Book 1163,
Page 674 as Instrument No. 0783979, Davis County Records, and
which was recorded on April 30, 1987 in Book 271, Page 693 as
Entry No. 016773, Carboa County Records, and which was recorded
on April 30, 1987 in Book 403, Page 322 as Instrumant No. 301664,
Cache County Records, and which was recorded on April 30, 1987 in
Book 439, Page 311 as Iastrument No. 09184, Box Elder County
Records, and which was recorded on April 30, 1967 in Book 254,
Pago 893 as Instrument No. 008640, Tooele County Records, and
whicH was recorded on May 26, 1987 in Book Al58, Page 726 as
Entry No. 260301, Duchesne County Records, and which was recorded
on April 29, 1987 in Book 5910, Page 1809 as Instrumsnt No.
4446833, Salt Lake County Records, and which was recorded on
April 30, 1987 in Book 1515, Page 1871 as Instrument No. 1008914,
Weber County Records, and which was recorded on April 30, 1987 in
Book 450, Page 55] as Document No. 314307, Washington County
Recorde, and which vas recorded on April 30, 1987 in Book 190,
Page 155 as Instcument No. 142124, Wasatch County Records, and
which was recorded on April 30, 1987 in Book 2410, Page 19 as
Entry No. 16556, Utah County Records, as amended by a First
Amendment to Leasehold Mortgage. Security Agreement and
Assignment, dated as of May 5. 1987, which was recorded on

541562 mt2989

A Gt e it S g R N S e L A o B RS e Sl e

i
ALBAn Tyl
“ - T




8%1562 re:2990

May 23, 1987 in Book 35921, Page 999 as Instrument No. 4461857,
saie Lake County Records, and which was recorded on May 26, 1587
in Book 429, age “81 as Eatry %Yo. 21768-87, Uintah County
Records, & amended Ly & Secoand Amendmernt to Leasehold Mortgage,
Security Agreament and Assignmant dated as of July 20, 1987 which
was recorded on August 10, 1987 4in Mook 433, Page 477 as Entry
to. 4196-87, Uintah County Records, &nd which was recorded on
August 10, 1987 in Book 220, Page S56 as Entry No. 233969, Sevier
County Recoxrds, and which was recorded on Augu.t 10, 1987 in Book
366, Page 671 as Instrument No. 277994, Iron County Records, and
which was recorded on August 10, 1987 in Book 1186, Page 354 as
Instrumeat No. 0797303, Davis County Records, and which was
recorded on August 10, 1987 in Book 274, Page 582 as Encry No.
617917, Carbon Count Records, and which was recorded on
August 10, 1987 in Book 410, Page 738 as Instrument No. 505020,
Cache County Records, and which was recorded on August 10, 1987
in Book 434S, Plgo 437 as Instrument No. 11697, Box Elder County
Records, and which was recorded on August 10, 1987 in Book 239,
Page 537 as Instrument No. 011403, Tooele County Records, and
which was recorded on August 10, 1987 in Book Al6l, Pa_e 777 as
Entry No. 281733, Duchesne County Records, and which was recorded
on August 7, 1987 in Book 5949, Page 172! as Instrument No.
4504233, Salt Lake County Records, and which was recorded on
August 10, 1987 in Bock 1823, Paga 1836 as Instrument No.
1021263, ©Weler County Records, and which was recorded on
August 10, 1987 in Book 460, Page 384 as Document No. 319131,
Washington County Records, and which was recorded on August 0,
1987 in Book 193, Pa 287 as Instrument No. 143103, wasatch
County Records, and which was recorded on August 10, 1987 in Book
2440, Page 827 as Entry No. 30452, Utah Ccounty Records, and as
amended by a Third Amendment to Leassehold Mortgage, Security
Agreement and Assignment dated as of September 30, 1987 which was
recorded on October 7, 1987 ian Bcok 448, Page 437, Box Elder
County Reco:ids, and which was recorded on October 7, 1987 in Book
413, Pagme 435 as Instrument NoO. 506796, Cache County Records, and
wrich was recordad on October 7, 1987 in Book 276, Page 10 as
Entry No. 018332, Carbon County Records, snd which was re~osrded
on OctobeT 7, 1987 in Book 1197, Page 946 as Instrument No.
0804078, vavis County Records, and which was recorded on October
7, 1967 in Book Ai63, Page 222 as Entry No. 262652, Duchesne
County Records. and which was recorded on October 7, 1987 in Book
376, Page 392 as Entry No. 279461, Iron County Records, and which
‘ras recorded on October 7, 1987 in Book 221, Page 474 as Entry
No., 234617, Sevier County Rscords, and which was recorded on
October 7, 1987 in Book 262, Page 382 as Entry No. 012889, Tooele
County Records, and which was recorded on October 7, 1987 in Book
2458, Page 437 as Entry No. 37668, Utah County Records, and which
was recorded on October 7, 1987 in Book 194, Page 903 as Entry




No. 143782, Wasatch County Records, and which was recorded on
October 7, 1987 in Book 466, Page 1 as Document No. 321769,
Wwashington County Records, and which was recorded on October 7,
1967 in Book 1327, Page 2151 as Entry No. 1027158, Weber County
Records, and which was recorded on October 6, 1987 in Book 5968,
Page 2393 as Instrument Mo . 4533673, Salt Lake County Records,
and which was recorded on COctober 7. 1987 in Book 436, Page 3.1
as Entry No. 5248-87, Uintah County Records, Utah (as amended,
the “Leasehold Hortgage™) . is fully paiaq, satisfied and
discharged. :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Lo---hglz Mortgage

has Dbeen .x.c:;xtod by the Mortgagee on this day of
2ngf . 1989,

signed in the presence of: NATIONAL BANK OF DETROIT, on
ite own behalf and as agent for
Manufacturers National Bank of
Detroit,?Michigsn National Bank

and National testmi r Bank
USA ; // 5?

Z /j. By ‘j’%yv‘ A Oy Z

7=4 2 ) /Joxge A. Sojlls

™ . ‘!’ : / 1ts: Vvice President
L_juu‘{gai (I BT
Fh Geows 7

‘[w/ / £
STATE OF MICHI )
) ss.
COUNTY OF KA )

" on :hi-% day of Zl&% . 1989, Refrre me
personally appear Jorge A. Solis, who, ng by me Jduly sworn,

did say that he is <the Vice President of Natlonal Bank of
Detroit, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf
of said national bank by authority of its bylaws, and aaid Vice
President acknowledged to me that said national bank executed the
same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto cet my hand and
official seal on the day and yvear fir above written.

ace . radl— "

( _
- LREH, Nota:{ Puulil

County, Michigen
c ssion expires:_* 43

JEG/00007/1356 /AU




§§
o
=
£
&3
"2 )
i
-
2
-

Lagal Description for Store $#374: \

"
o/~ 5P~ ooy

Real property in the City of Ogden, County of Weber,
State of Utah, designated as 847-24th Street, to-wit:

Beginning at the Scutheast corner of Lot 10, Block 8,
Plat B, Ogden City Survey; and running thence North 89° 02’ West
271.47 feet to a point 2.%0 feet West of the Northeast corner of
Lot 3, in «aid Block 8; thence South 0° 58’ West, parallel with
the East line of said Lot 3, a distance of 166.0 feet; thence
North 89° 02‘ West 131.99 feet to the West line of said Lot 3;
thence North 0% 58° East along the West line of said Lot 3, a
distance of 96.05 feet to a pcint 16 rods North of the South line
of said Block 8; thence North 89° 0z’ West 134.49 feet to the
West line of Lot 4 of said Block 8, thence North 0° 58’ East
69.95 feet to the Northwest corner of Lot 4, in said Block 8,
thenca Nortlr 89° 02’ West along the South line of Lot 6 in said
Block 8, & distance of 134.49 feet to the Southwest corner of
said Lot 6; thence North 0° 58° East along the West line of said
Lot 6, a distance of 194.0 fest; thence South 89° 02’ East 111.33
feet; thence North 0° 58° East 139.95 feet to the North line of
said Lot 6; thence South 89° 02° East 426.13 feet to a point 6
inches Wesc ot the Northeast corner of Lot 9 in said Block 8
thence South 0Y 58’ West parallel with the EBast iine of said Lc¢
9, a distance of 214.11 feet; thence North 89° 02’ West 9.50
feet; thence South 0° $8° West 103.83 feet; thence South 83%° 02’
East 144.49 feet to the East line of said Lot 10; thence South 0°
58' West 16.01 feet to the point of beginning. o . 5

RN A D IO N

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 10, Block 8,
Plat *B*, Ogden City Survey, and running thence Norch 89° 02°
West 271.47 feet to a point 2.50 feet West of the Nortlheast
corner of Lot 3, In said Block §; thence South 0° S8’ West,
parallel with the East line of sgaid Lot 3, a distance cf 166.00
feet; thence North 89° 02° West 81.79 feet; thence South 0° 58°
wWest 167.95 feet to the South line of Lot 3; thence North 89° 02’
West 50.00 feet to the Southwest correr of sald Lot 3, thence
North 0° S8’ East along the West line of said Lot 3, 264.00 feet;
thence North 89° 02’ West 134.49 £fz2et to the West line of Lot 4
of said Block 8; thence North 0° 58’ EBast 69.95 feet to thc
Northwest corner of Lot 4, in said Block 8; thence North 8%° 02’
West along the South line of Lot 6 in said Block 8, a distance of
134.49 feet to the Southwest corner of said Lot 6; thence North
0° 58’ East along the West 1line of said Lot 6, a distance of
154.00 feet; thence South 89° 02 East 111,23 feet; thence North
0° 58’ East 139.95 feet to the North line of said Lot 6; thence
South 89° 02’ East 426.13 feet to a point 6 inches West of the
Northeast corner of Lot 9 in said Block 8; thence South 0° 58°




West parallel with the Bast line of sald Lot 9, a distance of

thence South 0°
144.49 feet to
West 16.01 feet

214.11 feet; thence North 89° 02’ West 9.%50 feet;
58’ West 103.83 feet; thence South 89° 02’ East
the Bagt line of said Lot 10; thence south 0° 58
to the point of beginning.

JEG/.0C07/1356/AY2/kb




